503836718 05/20/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3883366

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL J. LAMMERS	04/19/2013
SEANG Y. CHAU	04/19/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15160738

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 509-755-7262

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: WOLFE-SBMC

Address Line 1: 601 W. MAIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	338754.05	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK F. NIEMANN	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark F. Niemann,#61817/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=338754.05 Executed Assignment (Filed 5.20.16)#page1.tif source=338754.05 Executed Assignment (Filed 5.20.16)#page2.tif source=338754.05 Executed Assignment (Filed 5.20.16)#page3.tif source=338754.05 Executed Assignment (Filed 5.20.16)#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 038661 FRAME: 0008

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: 338754.01

I <u>Michael J. Lammers</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>Smart Gallery and Automatic Music Video Creation from a Set of Photos</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will	be	filed.	ASSI	GNOR	hereby	autho	rizes,	and	requ	iests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S leg	al repre	sentati	ves, of t	he Law	and C	orpo	rate A	ffairs
	•					ration, C					
	Was	hing	ton 98	052 (AS	SIGNEE	'S LEGAI	REPRE	SENTA	TIVE:	S), to i	nseri
	here	in	parer	ntheses	(filed	on	April 2	25, 201	3	and	giver
						370,867					
										LICAT	ION's
	App	licati	on No	., filing	date, a	nd Offic	e, when	know	n;		
herizal.						,					
لسا	was	filed	on			and was	given A	pplica	tion		
	No_			b	y the f	ollowing	Office				
	<i>(i</i>					-57 _{1.}					

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
15/160,738	May 20, 2016	USPTO
en jangan mejerujuan menjangan perjangan ang mengangkan dan melak berada berada berada berada berada berada be		
والمنافع والمتعاولة وا		

Page 1 of 2

PATENT	ASSIGNMENT
5 7 5 5 5 11 5 5	T 7 (3 (2) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	M	IS Docket No.:	338754.01
		<u> </u>	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	4/19/2013
Inventor's Signature	Date
Michael J. Lammers	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

	PATENT	ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket N	<u>338754.01</u>
application (ng Y. Chau ("AS subject matter entitled " <u>Smart Ga</u> PLICATION"), whice will be filed, ASSIGNEE'S legal Department, Mic Washington 980 here in parent Application N	SIGNOR") am the ori ("INVENTION") disclo allery and Automatic	ginal inventor or a psed and/or claime Music Video Creation authorizes, and the Law and Corporation Microsoft Way, R. REPRESENTATIVES), April 25, 2013 and by the formula to the second and the second an	original joint in a patent from a Set of luests, Affairs mond, insert given
Micros successors a entire and ex and all oth applications,	was filed on No oft Corporation, nd assigns ("ASSI cclusive rights, til er applications	and was g by the following "; a Washington Corpo GNEE"), is entitled to le and interest in the and patents derived United States, its ter	liven Application Office ration, on behalf of and is desirous of the INVENTION and the therefrom, such	quiring, the APPLICATION continuing
ASSIGN REPRESENTAT	IOR hereby IVES to insert t e for any APPLICA	authorizes, and he Application No., TION DERIVATIVES af Filing Date May 20, 2016	filing date, and C	E'S LEGAL ce into the

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIG	NMENT MS Docket N <u>338754.01</u>
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the	sideration, the receipt of which is hereby ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns a litransfers to not erest in the APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);
making and prosecution of the APP	Il instruments and documents ruired for the LICATION (and APPLICATION DE /ATIVES), for red therefrom, and for the purpos of protecting I (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES
Inventor's Signature	19 - April - 2013 Date
Seang Y. Chau	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Lar age (if other than English)